special fund to be designated the "Education Enhancement Fund"14

into which shall be deposited all the revenues collected pursuant15

to Sections 27-65-75(7) and (8) and 27-67-31(a) and (b).16

(2) Of the amount deposited into the Education Enhancement17

Fund, Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) shall be18

appropriated each fiscal year to the State Department of Education19

to be distributed to all school districts. Such money shall be20

distributed to all school districts in the proportion that the21

average daily attendance of each school district bears to the22

[...]

Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars ($10,792,290.00) for the126

support of the Mississippi Adequate Education Program, One Million127

One Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-one Dollars128

($1,129,321.00) for the support of Tech Prep Bond Debt Service,129

Three Hundred Eighty-five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Dollars130

($385,660.00) for the support of the School of the Arts, Two131

Million Eight Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-four132

Dollars ($2,858,264.00) for the support of National Board133

Certification;134

(b) Twenty-two and nine one-hundredths percent (22.09%)135

[...]

the purpose of providing support to community and junior colleges.140

(4) The amount remaining in the Education Enhancement Fund141

after funds are distributed as provided in subsections (2) and (3)142

of this section shall be disbursed as follows:143

(a) Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) shall144

be deposited into the Working Cash-Stabilization Reserve Fund145

created pursuant to Section 27-103-203(1), until the balance in146

such fund reaches the maximum balance of seven and one-half147

percent (7-1/2%) of the General Fund appropriations in the148

[...]

(5) None of the funds appropriated pursuant to subsection155

(3)(a) of this section shall be used to reduce the state's General156

Fund appropriation for the categories listed in an amount below157

the following amounts:158

(a) For subsection (3)(a)(ii) of this section,159

Thirty-six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars160

($36,700,000.00);161

(b) For the aggregate of minimum program allotments in162

the 1997 fiscal year, formerly provided for in Chapter 19, Title163

37, Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, excluding those funds164

for transportation as provided for in subsection (5)(a) in this165

[...]

special fund to be designated the "Education Enhancement Fund"169

into which shall be deposited all the revenues collected pursuant170

to Sections 27-65-75(7) and (8) and 27-67-31(a) and (b).171

(2) Of the amount deposited into the Education Enhancement172

Fund, Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) shall be173

appropriated each fiscal year to the State Department of Education174

to be distributed to all school districts. Such money shall be175

distributed to all school districts in the proportion that the176

average daily attendance of each school district bears to the177

[...]

the purpose of providing support to community and junior colleges.276

(4) The amount remaining in the Education Enhancement Fund277

after funds are distributed as provided in subsections (2) and (3)278

of this section shall be disbursed as follows:279

(a) Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) shall280

be deposited into the Working Cash-Stabilization Reserve Fund281

created pursuant to Section 27-103-203(1), until the balance in282

such fund reaches the maximum balance of seven and one-half283

percent (7-1/2%) of the General Fund appropriations in the284

[...]

(3)(a) of this section shall be used to reduce the state's General292

ST: Education Enhancement Funds for classroom
supplies; allocate for certain educational
purposes.

Fund appropriation for the categories listed in an amount below293

the following amounts:294

(a) For subsection (3)(a)(ii) of this section,295

Thirty-six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars296

($36,700,000.00);297

(b) For the aggregate of minimum program allotments in298

the 1997 fiscal year, formerly provided for in Chapter 19, Title299

37, Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, excluding those funds300

for transportation as provided for in subsection (5)(a) in this301